

# AGENDA SUMMARY EUREKA CITY COUNCIL

- TITLE: CalRecycle Grant Resolution
- **DEPARTMENT:** Community Services
- PREPARED BY: Robin Praszker

**PRESENTED FOR:** Action Information only Discussion

#### RECOMMENDATION

Approve the attached resolution allowing the Community Services Department to apply for any CalRecycle grants which the City is eligible for within a five-year period.

#### FISCAL IMPACT

No Fiscal Impact

□Included in Budget

□ Additional Appropriation

## **COUNCIL GOALS/STRATEGIC VISION**

### DISCUSSION

Cal Recycle (California's Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery) brings together the state's recycling and waste management programs to move the state towards a circular economy that reduces waste and reuses all materials. CalRecycle regularly offers funding opportunities for California cities to meet such goals.

CalRecycle requires a resolution by grant applicants to authorize funding requests. CalRecycle offers a general resolution for all grant opportunities that can authorize a government body to apply for any grant within the following five years of the approval date.

Approval of this resolution will allow the Community Services Department to pursue any appropriate funding opportunities offered by CalRecycle which the city is eligible for.

## **REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY:**

City Attorney City Clerk/Information Services Community Services Development Services Finance Fire Personnel Police Public Works